W.B.P.FORM NO. 27



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1325

	rst information of a cognizable crime reported under section 15	
1.	Dist BANKURA Sub-Divn SADAR PS.	BANKURA Year 2022 FIR No. 24/22 Date 17.01.22
2.	(i) Act BENGAL EXCISE Sections 46 A C)	(ii) Act
	(iii) ActSections	Other Acts & Sections
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	Time 10:05 HRS. Date 17.01.22 Time DETECTED AT 08:25 P. Time 10:05 HRS.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day	Date 17.01.22 Time DETECTED AT 08:25
	(c) Information Received Date 1'(01. 22	Time 10:05 HRS.
	G.D. No. 979	At the Police Station:
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral	ADDRESS A TELEVISION OF FROM OF
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S	APPROX 1.9 KM MES. I. SIDE LYON F.S.
		21, BANKURA MUNICIPALITY, P.S + DIST
		fP.S
	District	
6.	Complaint/Informant:	
	(a) Name ADI KHOLOH DAO	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth	
_	그는 사람이 그는 것 같아. 그 집에 가지는 이번 하면 하는 것이 되는 것이 되는 것이 되는 것이 되었다. 그는 그 그는 것이 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 하는 것이 가지 않아 되었다.	
7.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full pa	rticulars. 1) 5K. ASLAM, 5/0-LT SK. HASEM, RS +DIST BANKURA 2) ARNAB MUKHERJE, 5/0- ERJEE OF KANKATA, PS + DIST BANKURA
_	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LT SUBAL MUKH	ERJEE OF KANKATA, P.S + DIST BANKURA
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	N.A
^	Detical and the second	IN ADJOR TO STEEL OF IN
ð.	TWO WHITE COLOUR JARICAN (EACH J. 2) 25 PICES OF PLASTIC GLASSES	neet, if required): 1) 20 LTRS I.D LIQUOR IN ARICAN CONTAIN 10 LTRS) (20×80 = R51600/-)
		N- (SIXTEEN HUNDRED ONLY)
	. Inquest report / U.D. : Case No., If any :	
12	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE	ORIGINAL WAITHEN COMPLAINT WHICH
	IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHE	D. HEREWITH
		LC AURENGAL EXCISE ACT
13	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of	offence(s) u/s 46 A OBENGAL EXCISE ACT.
		AST UDAY BHANU BALLAV
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed	X
		to take up the investigation
		point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the	complaint / Informant free of cost.
		Bankura Police Station
	그 그 그 이 시민들은 전기를 받는데 보고 있다.	Dist Bankura
		Per No 1/m
		Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	ASI Rajesh Sao	RAMMARAVAM DAI
Si	gnature/ Thumb Impression of	Rank: SI OF POLICE
th	e Complainant/ Informant	Number if any: BANKURA R5

To The Inspector-in-Charge, Bankura PS



Sub: Complaint against accused (1) Sk. Aslam (42 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sk. Hasem of Idgamahalla, PS & Dist.-Bankura (2) Arnab Mukherjee (27 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Subal Mukherjee of Kankata, PS & Dist.-Bankura with a prayer to lodge FIR against him.

Sir,

In producing herewith, the arrested accused persons, (1) Sk. Aslam (42 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sk. Hasem of Idgamahalla, PS & Dist.-Bankura (2) Arnab Mukherjee (27 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Subal Mukherjee of Kankata, PS & Dist.-Bankura and the seized articles i.e. 20 Ltrs I.D. liquor in two white colour jarican (Each jarican contain 10 Ltrs) (20X80= Rs. 1600/-), And 25 prices of plastic glasses, I beg to report that during my mobile patrolling duty on 17.01.22 at 07.55 hrs, I received a secret and credible source information to the effect that two persons namely (1) Sk. Aslam (42 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sk. Hasem of Idgamahalla, PS & Dist.-Bankura (2) Arnab Mukherjee (27 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Subal Mukherjee of Kankata, PS & Dist.-Bankura are selling I.D. liquor at College more under Bankura PS illegally. Accordingly, myself along with force held raid at the said place to work out the information in our Govt. vehicle (this refers to Bankura PS CC No. 140/22 dated 16.01.2022). At 08.25 hrs reached at College more but on seen Police party the customers were able to flee away from the place and we have detained two persons who were selling ID liquor namely, (1) Sk. Aslam (42 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sk. Hasem of Idgamahalla, PS & Dist.-Bankura (2) Arnab Mukherjee (27 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Subal Mukherjee of Kankata, PS & Dist.-Bankura. Searching that place carefully and found 20 Ltrs I.D. liquor in two white colour jarican (Each jarican contain 10 Ltrs) (20X80= Rs. 1600/-). And 25 prices of plastic glasses. During search we found some id liquor. During interrogation, said Sk Aslam and Arnab Mukherjee admitted that they are running this business since last 6 months without any license, Accordingly, I have seized the id liquor. The description of the seized articles is given below:

(i) 20 Ltrs I.D. liquor in two white colour jarican (Each jarican contain 10 Ltrs) (20X80= Rs. 1600/-)

(ii) 25 prices of plastic glasses.

Label was done properly on the jarican of id liquor. The above noted persons namely (1) Sk. Aslam (42 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sk. Hasem of Idgamahalla, PS & Dist.-Bankura (2) Arnab Mukherjee (27 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Subal Mukherjee of Kankata, PS & Dist.-Bankura has committed an offence which is punishable U/S 46A of Bengal Excise Act which is cognizable in nature and he was committing this offence in presence of police officer. So I arrested them for proper investigation of this case. Besides that their arrest was required to prevent them from committing any further offence and also to ensure their presence in the Ld. Court whenever required. After arrest I have issued them Memo of Arrest and also prepared inspection Memo. Informed their relatives about the arrest and also explained the arrested accused and their family members the grounds of arrest.

Under the above circumstances I pray that a specific case may kindly be registered against the arrested persons namely (1) Sk. Aslam (42 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sk. Hasem of Idgamahalla, PS & Dist.-Bankura (2) Arnab Mukherjee (27 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Subal Mukherjee of Kankata, PS & Dist.-Bankura for violation of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclo:-

- 1. Original Seizure List
- 2. Memo of Arrest
- 3. Inspection memo

Received on 17/01/2022 at 10:05 house and Stabiled Bankwala P.5 Casse No. 24/22, Date 17/01/22, U/5 46 Albengal Excise Act.

Yours faithfully

ASI Rajesh Sao)

(ASI Rajesh Sao)

Bankura P.S

Ram 17-01-2022